# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |  |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| Andreas Funk  | 03/10/2010     |  |
| Marco Biegert | 03/10/2010     |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Biegert & Funk Product GmbH & Co. KG |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Goethestr. 29                        |  |
| City:           | Schwabisch Gmund                     |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | DE-73525                             |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12690491 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-563-3000 Phone: Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

14777US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MX950vaslaw2net\_20100413\_111140#page1.tif source=MX950vaslaw2net\_20100413\_111140#page2.tif

REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0967

PATENT

501145968

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01.2B-14777-US01

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

| Inventor Name(s) | Inventor(s) Residence Address                               |  |
|------------------|---|--|
| Andreas Funk     | Am Schirenhof 30, Schwäbisch Gmünd, Germany DE - 73525      |  |
| Marco Biegert    | Am Kaffeebergweg 15/1, Schwäbisch Gmünd, Germany DE - 73527 |  |

have invented an invention for:

## A device for displaying a text message

|                                  |                            | .,  | ,  |   |                          |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|---|--|---|--------------------------|
| disclosed in my (                | our) appli                 | cation for United States L  | etter Patent filed:  |   |                          |
| $\boxtimes$                      | on                         | January 20, 2010  | and assigned Serial No   | 12/690491   | ; and                    |
| Shady Oak Rd., I above when know | Eden Praiı                 | ereby authorize and requerie, MN 55344-7834, to i                                   | est any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & nsert the filing date and application  | Steinkraus, P.A., Suite<br>on number of said applie | : 400, 6640<br>cation    |
| principal place o                |                            |   | oduct GmbH & Co. KG ("Assi   | gnee"), a corporation h                             | aving its                |
|                                  | Goethe<br>Schwäl<br>DE-735 | estr. 29<br><u>oisch Gmünd, Germany</u><br>525                                      |  |   |                          |
| is desirous of acc               | quiring the                | e   |  |   |                          |
|                                  |                            | entire right, title, and in<br>countries, to any and all<br>all countries which may | terest in and to said invention, to s<br>Letters Patent, and to any and all<br>be granted thereon;                 | aid application for any<br>Design Letters Patent o  | and all<br>of any and    |
|                                  |                            | entire right, title and int   | erest in the US application descri   | bed above;  |                          |
| which is hereby                  | NOW,<br>acknowle           | THEREFORE, Be It Kno<br>dged, I(we) hereby sell, a                                  | wn that for good and valuable cor<br>ssign, and transfer unto Assignee,  | its successors, and ass                             | of all of<br>igns, the   |
|                                  |                            | for any and all countries   | erest, legal and equitable, in and t<br>s, to any and all Letters Patent, and<br>untries which may be granted then | d to any and all Design                             | d application<br>Letters |
|                                  |                            | the entire right, title and   | d interest, legal and equitable, in a  | and to said application a                           | and all                  |

PATENT REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0968 and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

| Date           | Inventor Name(s) | Signature |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|
| March 10, 2010 | Andreas Funk     | Mr. John  |
| March 10, 2010 | Marco Biegert    | Mr        |

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0969**